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Daikin Industries Czech Republic s.r.o.

01@®  declares under its sole responsibility that the products to which this declaration relates: 09@>  3agenser, 1104 CBOI0 )CTb, 4TO Ny K KOTOPOI! OTHOCUTCS HACTOALLIEE 3asBNenve: 17@®D  deklaruje na wiasng wylaczng odpowiedzialno$c, ze produkty, ktorych ta deklaracja dotyczy:

02@® erklartin alleinige Verantwortung, dass die Produkte, auf die sich diese Erklarung bezieht: 10@®  erkleerer som eneansvarlig, at produktere, som er omfattet af denne erklaering: 18 @  declara pe proprie raspundere ca produsele la care se refera aceastd declaratie:

03  déclare sous sa seule responsabilité que les produits visés par la présente déclaration: 11  deklarerar i egenskap av huvudansvarig, att produkterna som bertrs av denna deklaration innebér att: 196 zvso odgovornostjo izjavlja, da so izdelki, na katere se izjava nanasa:

04 @  verklaart hierbij op eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat de producten waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft: 12 erkleerer et fullstendig ansvar for at produktene som er underlagt denne erkleeringen: 20&D  kinnitab oma vastutusel, et tooted, mille kohta kaesolev deklaratsioon kehtib:

05  declara bajo su tnica responsabilidad que los productos a los que hace referencia esta declaracion: 13@ ilmoittaa yksi omalla Ilaan, etta tamén iimoituk i tuotteet: 21®®  [ieknapvpa Ha CBOS OTTOBOPHOCT, Ye NPOFYKTUTE, 3a KOUTO CE OTHACA Tas AeKnapaLyis:

06 > dichiara sotto la propria responsabilita che i prodotti a cui & riferita questa dichiarazione: 14© prohladuje na svou plnou odpovédnost, Ze vyrobky, ke kierym se toto prohlaSeni vztahuje: 22@  savo iSskirtine atsakomybe pareiSkia, kad gaminiai, kuriems §i deklaracija taikoma:

07@®  dnaivel fdoer Tg amokAeioTikig TG EuBivng Tl Ta TpoidvTa oTa omoia avagépeTal n Tapoloa dikwon;: 15@  zjavijuje pod iskljucivo viastitom odgovornoScu da su proizvodi na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 23@  arpinu atbildibu apliecina, ka izstradajumi, uz kuru attiecas $1 deklaracija:

08®  declara sob sua exclusiva responsabilidade que os produtos a que esta declaragdo se refere: 16 telies feleldssége tudataban kijelenti, hogy a termékek, melyekre e nyilatkozat vonatkozik: 24@®  vyhlasuje na vlastn zodpovednost, ze vyrobky, na ktoré sa vztahuje toto vyhlasenie:

25@  tek sorumlulugu kendisine ait olmak tizere, bu beyanin ilgil oldugu trtinlerin:

ERGAOSEAV3H?7,

01 are in conformity with the following directive(s) or regulation(s), provided 05 estan en conformidad con la(s) siguiente(s) directiva(s) o reglamento(s), 09 oTBeyaeT TpeGOBaHMSM YNOMSHYTLIX HKE AVPEKTUB UM HOR 12 eri med folgende direktiv(er) eller forskrift(er), 17 spelniaja wymogi nastepujacych dyrektyw lub rozporzadzen, pod 21 ca B CHOTBETCTBUE CHC CTIEAHATA ANUPEKTUBA(M) v pernameHT(w), npu
that the products are used in accordance with our instructions: siempre que se utilicen de acuerdo con nuestras instrucciones: i pY YenoBu [aHHOi B forutsatt at produktene brukes i henhold til vare instruksjoner: warunkiem ze produkty uzywane s3 zgodnie z naszymi instrukcjami: YCrIOBUe Ye NPOAYKTUTE Ce UAMON3BaT B CLOTBETCTBUE C HalliuTe

02 folgender/n Richtlinie/n oder Vorschrift/en entsprechen, vorausgesetzt, 06 sono conformi alle direttive o ai regolamenti seguenti, a patto che i COOTBETCTBHM C HALUMMI MHCTPYKLIMAMM: 13 ovat seuraavien direktiivien tai asetusten mukaisia, edellytiden ett 18 sunt in conformitate cu urmétoarele directive sau regul cu Py
dass diese geméaR unseren Instruktionen verwendet werden: prodotti vengano usati in conformita alle nostre istruzioni: 10 overholder bestemmelserne i falgende direktivier) eller bestemmelse(r), tuotteita kéytetdan ohjeidemme mukaisesti: condifia ca produsele s fie utilizate in conformitate cu instructiunile 22 atitinka toliau nurodytas direktyvas arba reglamentus, su salyga, kad

03 sont conformes 4 lafaux directive(s) ou réglement(s) suivant(s), @ 07 ouppoppuvovrar pe Tv(ig) akdhoudin(eg) odnyia(eg) fy kavoviopd(olg), forudsat at produkterne anvendes i overensstemmelse med vores 14 jsou ve shodé s nasledujicimi smémicemi nebo predpisy za pfedpokladu,  noastre: gaminiai bus eksploatuojami laikantis mdsy instrukcijy:
condition que les produits soient utilisés conformément & nos umé v mpoiméBean Ot Ta mpoiGvTa XpnaIpoToI0UVTal CUPPWVA Ve TIG instruktioner: Ze tyto vyrobky jsou pouzivany v souladu s nasimi pokyny: 19 v skladu z naslednjo direktivo(- am\) ali predpisom(-i) pod pogojem, da se 23 atbilst $adam direkfivam vai regulam, ja vien Sie izstradajumi tiek lietoti
instructions: odnyieg pag: 11 uppfyller foljande direktiv eller foreskrift(er), under forutsétining att 15 uskladu sa sljedecom direktivom(may) ili odredbom(a), uz vjet da se izdelki uporabljajo v skiadu 2 naswm\ navodili: saskana ar masu instrukcijam:

04 in overeenstemming zjn et de volgende richtlijn(en) of verordening(en), 08 - estao em conformidade com a(s) sequinte(s) diretivas) ou produktema anvénds i enlighet med véra instruktioner: proizvodi koriste sukladno nasim uputama: 20 vastavad jérgmise (j g i ivi(de) ja madruse (méaa 24 s v zhode s nasledujlcou(imi) i i) alebo predpi i) za
op voorwaarde dat de producten worden gebruikt c ! onze | desde que os produtos sejam utilizados de acordo com 16 felelnek az alabbi iranyelv(ek)nek vagy eqyéb szabélyozas(ok)nak nouetele, tingimusel, et neid kasutatakse vastavuses meie juhistele: predpokladu, Ze sa vyrobky pouZivaji v zhode s nasimi pokynmi:
instructies: as nossas instrugdes: ha a termékeket eldirds szerint hasznéljak: 25 talimatlarimiz dogrultusunda kullaniimast koguluyla agagidaki direktife/

direktiflere veya yonetmelige/yonetmeliklere uygun oldugunu beyan eder:
. 01 asamended, 08 conforme emendado, 14 v platném znéni, 20 koos muudatustega,

Pressure Equipment 2014/68/EU** 02 in der jewells giitigen Fassung, 09 8 feiicTaylowlei pegakum, 15 Kako e izmienjeno amandmanima, 21 C TEXHATE UaMEHSHUS,

03 telles que modifiées, 10 som filfojet, 16 és modositasaik rendelkezéseit, 22 ir jos tolesnes redakcijas,
Low VOItage 2014/35/EU 04 zoals gewijzigd, 11 med tilégg, A7z piniejszymi zmianami, 23 ar grozijumiem,
Electromag netic Compati bil ity 2014/30/EU* 05 en suforma enmendada, 12 med foretatte endringer, 18 cu amendamentele respective, 24 v poslednom platnom vydani,

06 e successive modifiche, 13 sellaisina kuin ne ovat muutettuina, 19 Kakor je bilo spremenjeno, 25 degistirildigi sekliyle,

07 dmwg éxouv TpomroTToinBei,

01 following the provisions of: 10 under iagttagelse af: 19 v skladu z dolocbami: . - - _2.11-

02 gemaR den Bestimmungen in: 11 enligt bestammelserna for: 20 vastavalt nduetele: EN 60335-2-40, EN IEC 55014-1: 2021, EN IEC 55014-2: 2021, EN IEC 61000-3-11: 201 9,

03 conformément aux dispositions de: 12 i henhold til bestemmelsene i: 21 criengaik knayaute et EN 61000-3-12: 2011,

04 volgens de bepalingen van: 13 noudattaen saanndksi: 22 Sio d I

05 siguiendo las disposiciones de: 14 za dodrZeni ustanoveni: 23 atbilstosi $adu standartu prasibam:

06 secondo le disposizioni di: 15 prema odredbama: 24 nasledovnymi ustanoveniami:

07 olpguva pe Tig mpoBAEweis Twv: 16 koveti a(z): 25 su standartlarin hiikiimlerine:

08 seguindo as disposicdes de: 17 zgodnie z postanowieniami:

09 B COOTBETCTBUM C NONIOKEHUAMM: 18 urménd prevederile:

01* as set out in <A> and judged positively by <B> according to the 05* como se establece en <A> y es valorado positivamente por <B> 09* KaK ykasaHo B <A> it B CO I <B>14* jak bylo uvedeno v <A> a pozitivné zjisténo <B> v souladu 19* kot je doloceno v <A> in odobreno s strani <B> v skladu 24* ako bolo uvedené v <A> a pozitivne zistené <B> v silade
Certificate <C> de acuerdo con el Certificado <C>. cornacko Ceupetensctay <C>. s osvédcenim <C> s certifikatom <C>. s osvedcenim <C>.

* as set out in the Technical Construction File <D> and judged positively by  ** tal como se expone en el Archivo de Construccion Técnica <D> ** YaK ykasaHo B [locke <D>us * jak bylo uvedeno v souboru technické konstrukce <D> a pozitivné ** ot je doloceno v tehnicni mapi <D> in odobreno s strani <E> (Uporablien  ** ako je to stanovené v Stbore technickej konstrukcie <D> a kladne
<E> (Applied module <F>) according to the Certificate <G>. Risk ¥ juzgado positivamento por <E> (Modulo aplicado <F>) segin el C MONOXVTENbHbIM peluerviem <E> Zjisténo <E> (pouzity modul <F>) v souladu s osvédéenim <G>. modul <F>) v skladu s certifikatom <G>. Kategoria tveganja <H>. posudené <E> (Aplikovany modul <F>) podra Certifikatu <G>. Kategdria
category <H>. Also refer to next page. Certificado <G>. Categoria de riesgo <H>. Consulte también la siguiente  (MpuknagHoit mogyns <F>) cornaco Ceupetennctay <G>. Kateropus  Kategorie rizik <H>. Viz také nasledujici strana. Glejte tudi na naslednji strani. nebezpecia <H>. Vid tieZ nasledovnu stranu.

02 * wie in <A> aufgefiihrt und von <B> positiv beurteilt gemél pagina. pucka <H>. Taioke CMOTPUTE CREayioLLlyko CTPaHMLY. 15* kako je izlozeno u <A> i pozitivno ocijenjeno od strane <B> prema 20* nagu on néidatud dokumendis <A> ja heaks kiidetud <B> jérgi vastavalt 25* <A>da belirildigi gibi ve <C> Sertifikasina gdre <B> tarafindan olumiu
Zertifikat <C>. 06* delineato nel <A> e giudicato positivamente da <B> secondo 10* som anfert i <A> og positivt vurderet af <B> i henhold tl Certifikat <C>. Certifikatu <C>. sertifikaadile <C>. olarak degerlendirildigi gibi.

* wie in der Technischen Konstruktionsakte <D> aufgefihrt und von <E> il Certificato <C>. ** som anfort i den Tekniske Konstruktionsfil <D> og positivt vurderet af * kako je izloZeno u Datoteci o tehnickoj konstrukciji <D> i pozitivno ** nagu on néidatud tehnilises dokumentatsioonis <D> ja heaks kidetud **<D> Teknik Yapi Dosyasinda belirtildidi gibi ve <G> Sertifikasina gore
(Angewandtes Modul <F>) positiv ausgezeichnet positiv ausgezeichnet ~ ** delineato nel File Tecnico di Costruzione <D> e giudicato positivamente <E> (Anvendt modul <F>) i henhold til Certifikat <G>. Risikoklasse <H> ocijenjeno od strane <E> (Primijenjen modul <F>) prema Certifikatu <E> jérgi (lisamoodul <F>) vastavalt sertifikaadile <G>. Riskikategooria <E> tarafindan olumlu olarak (Uygulanan modiil <F>) degerlendirimisfir.
gemal Zertifikat <G>. Risikoart <H>. Siehe auch nachste Seite. da <E> (Modulo <F> applicato) secondo il Certificato <G>. Categoria Se 0gsa naeste side. <G>. Kategorija opasnosti <H>. Takoder pogledajte na sliiedecoj stranici. ~ <H>. Vaadake ka jérgmist lehekilge. Risk kategorisi <H>. Ayrica bir sonraki sayfaya bakin.

03 * tel que défini dans <A> et évalué positivement par <B> conformémentau i rischio <H>. Fare riferimento anche alla pagina successiva. 11* enligt <A> och godkénts av <B> enligt Certifikatet <C>. 16 * a(z) <A> alapjén, a(z) <B> igazolta a megfelelést, a(z) <C> taniisitvany 21 * kakTo € u3noxeHo 8 <A> 1 OLieHEHo nonoxuTenHo ot <B> cbrmacio
Certificat <C>. 07 * dmug kaBopiZeran a1o <A> kai kpiveral BeTikd amo To <B> alguva pe  ** i enlighet med den Tekniska Konstruktionsfilen <D> som positivt intygats szerinl‘ Ceprudukara <C>. <A> DAIKIN.TCF.034C8/05-2022

* tel que stipulé dans le Fichier de Construction Technique <D> et jugé 10 MoTomomTik <C>. av <E> (Fastsatt modul <F>) vilket ocksa framgér av Certifikat <G>. * a(z) <D> miiszaki konstrukcids dokumentacio alapjdn, a(z) <E>igazolta ** kakro & 3a710KeHo B AKTa 3a TexHUHECka KOHCTpYKLUA <D> U oliekeHo
positivement par <E> (Module appliqué <F>) conformément au Certificat ** 6mwg mpoadiopiZerar ato Apyeio Teyvikrig Karaokeurig <D> kan kpiveran Riskkategori <H>. Se dven nasta sida. a megfele\es (alkalmazott modul: <F>), a(z) <G> tandsitvany szerint. ot <E> (Mpunoxex Mogyn <F>) curmacko Ceprapukar | <B> DEKRA (NB0344)
<G>. Catégorie de risque <H>. Se reporter également a la page Bemikd amo 1o <E> (XpnaipomoloUpevn umopovdda <F>) olpguva pe To 12 * som det fremkommer i <A> og gjennom positiv bed; Ise av <B> yességi kategoria <H>. Lasd még a kovetkez6 oldalon. <G>. Kateropus puck <H>. BukTe cbluo Ha CTpaHMLa.
suivante. 1Tikd <G>. Kamyopia omrag <H>. Avatpé€re emiong  ifolge Sertifikat <C>. 17* zgodnie z dokumentaqq <A>, pozytywna opinig <B> i 22* kaip nustatyta <A> ir kaip teigiamai nuspresta <B> pagal <C> 2192529.0551-EMC

04* zoals vermeld in <A> en positief beoordeeld door <B> overeenkomstig oV emépevn oehida. ** som det fremkommer i den Tekniske Konstruksjonsfilen <D> og giennom  Swiadectwem <C>. Sertifikata <C>.

Certificaat <C>. 08 * tal como estabelecido em <A> e com o parecer positivo de <B> positiv bedgmmelse av <E> (Anvendt modul <F>) felge Sertifikat <G>, ** zgodnie z archiwalng dokumentacig konstrukcyjng <D> pozytywna ** kaip nurodyta Techningje konstrukcijos byloje <D> ir patvirtinta <E> <D> DAIKIN.TCF.PED.0715A

* zoals vermeld in het Technisch Constructiedossier <D> en de acordo com o Certificado <C>. Risikokategori <H>. Se ogsa neste side. opinig <E> (Zastosowany modul <F>) zgodnie ze $wiadectwem <G>. (taikomas modulis <F>) pagal pazyméjima <G>. Rizikos kategorija <H>.
in orde bevonden door <E> (Toegepaste module <F>) overeenkomstig ~** tal como estabelecido no Ficheiro Técnico de Construgao <D>e como 13 * jotka on esitetty asiakirjassa <A> ja jotka <B> on hyvaksynyt Kategoria zagrozenia <H>. Patrz takze nastepna strona. Taip pat Zidrekite i kita puslap). <E> VINGOTTE nv (NB0026)
Certificaat <G>. Risicocategorie <H>. Zie ook de volgende pagina. parecer positivo de <E> (Médulo aplicado <F>) de acordo com o Sertifikaatin <C> mukaisesti 18 * aga cum este stabilit in <A> si apreciat pozitiv de <B> in conformitate cu 23 * ké nordits <A> un atbilstosi <B> poziivajam vértéjumam saskana

Certificado <G>. Categoria de risco <H>. Consultar também a pagina ~ **jotka on esitetty Teknisessé Asiakirjassa <D> ja jotka <E> on hyvaksynyt ~Certificatul <C>. ar sertifikatu <C>. <F> D1
seguinte. (Sovellettu moduli <F>) Sertifikaatin <G> mukaisesti. Vaaraluokka <H>. ~ ** conform celor stabilite in Dosarul tehnic de constructie <D> si apreciate ~ ** ka noteikts tehniskaja dokumentacija <D>, atbilstosi <E> poziivajam
Katso myds seuraava sivu. pozitiv de <E> (Modul aplicat <F>) in conformitate cu Certificatul <G>. [mumam (piekritiga sadala: <F>), ko apliecina sertifikits <G>. Riska  [<G> —
Categorie de risc <H>. Consultafj de asemenea pagina urmétoare. kategorija <H>. Skat. ari nakoso lappusi. <> 1
>

Yasuto Hiraok
VD AIKIN MZ?‘;;n;aD‘i’reitor DAIKIN INDUSTRIES CZECH REPUBLIC s.r.o.

- Pilsen, 1st of September 2022 U Nové Hospody 1/1155, 301 00 Plzeri Skvriiany, Czech Republic
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EU - Safety declaration of conformity

EU - Sicherheits-Konformitatserklarung
UE - Déclaration de conformité de sécurité
EU - Conformiteitsverklaring veiligheid

01 @® continuation of previous page:
02 @® Fortsetzung der vorherigen Seite:
03 @ site de la page précédente:

no
EU - Turvallisuuden

EU - Samsvarserklzering for sikkerhet

EU- Iz1ava [ sukladnostl zasigurnost
EU-

UE - Declaracion de conformidad sobre idad EC- 0
UE - Dichiarazione di conformita in materia di sicurezza 6esonacHocTn
EE- AnAwan uuuuopq}wcrr]g yiamv autpu)\zm EU - Sikkerhed:
UE- de relativa a EU-K

04 @D vervolg van vorige pagina:

05 (& continuacion de la pagina anterior:
06 G continua dalla pagina precedente:
07 @ guvéyela amd T TponyoUevn aeAida:

08 ® continuagéo da pagina anterior:
09 @3 npoponieHue NpeablAyLLeit CTPaHHLLL:
10 @® fortsat fra forrige side:

for sakerhet

13 @ jatkoa edelliselté sivulta:

11 fortséttning frén foregaende sida:

EU - Bezpecnostni prohlaseni o shodé

12 @ fortsettelse fra forrige side:

14 @ pokracovani z predchozi strany:

é nyllatkozat
UE - Deklaracja zgodnosci z

EU - Vamostna izjava o skladnosti
EU - Ohutuse vastavusdeklaratsioon

UE - Declaratie de conformitate de siguranta

15 @ nastavak s prethodne stranice:
16 @ folytatas az elz6 oldalrol:

17 @D ciag dalszy z poprzedniej strony:
18 @ continuarea paginii anterioare:

19 €9 nadaljevanje s prejSnje strani:
20 & eelmise lehekile jarg:
21 @3 npofbKeHIe OT NPeXoAHaTa CTpaHHLia:

EC - [leknapauvs 3a cboTBeTCTBHE 32 GesonacHocT

EC- 3aCt 3
ES - DroSihas athilstibas deklaracija
EU - Vyhlasenie o zhode Bezpecnost
AB - Giivenlik uygunluk beyani

22 @ ankstesnio puslapio tesinys:

23 @ iepriek3gjas lappuses turpingjums:

24 & pokracovanie z predchadzajcej strany:
25 @® 6nceki sayfadan devam:

01 Design Specifications of the products to which this declaration relates: 07 Mp p Ve Ta omoia oxeriZeral n SiAwon: 13 Téta ilmoitusta koskevien tuotteiden rakenneméarittely: 2 Too(ed mille kohta kaesolev deklaratsioon kehtib:
02 Konstruktionsspezifikationen der Produkte, auf die sich diese Erklarung bezieht: 08 As especlflcagoes de proleto dos produtos a que esta declaragdo se aplica: 14 Specifikace konstrukce vyrobku, ke kterym se vztahuje toto prohlaseni: il
03 Speuflcatlons de conceptlon des produits auxquels se rapporte cette declaratlon 09 Mpoex 15 Specifikacije dizajna za proizvode na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 2 Toliau nurodytos gaminiy dizaino specifikacijos, su kuriomis susieta §i deklaracija:
04 0 pecifi van de p waarop deze g g heeft: 10 Typespecmkatloner for de produkter, som denne erklzring vedrarer: 16 A |elen nyllatkozat (argyat képezo termékek tervezesi jellemzoi: 23 §is deklaracijas aptverto izstradajumu specifikicijas:
05 Especlﬂcacmnes de disefio de los productos a los cuales hace referencia esta declaracion: 11 Designspecifikationer for de produkter som denna deklaration géller: 17 ow, ktorych dotyczy deklaracja: 24 Konstrukené Specifikécie vyrobkov, ktorych sa tyka toto vyhlasenie:
06 Specifiche di progetto dei prodotti cui fa riferimento la presente dichiarazione: 12 Konstruksjonsspesifikasjoner for produktene som er underlagt denne erklaeringen: 18 Specificat e de prmectare ale produselor la care se refera aceasta declaratie: 25 Bu beyanin ilgili oldugu triinlerin Tasarnim Ozellikleri:
19 Specifikacije tehnicnega nacrta za izdelke, na katere se nanasa ta deklaracua
01 - Maximum allowable pressure (PS): <K> (bar) 06 - Pressione massima consentita (PS): <K> (bar) 10 - Maks. tilladt tryk (PS): <K> (bar) 15 - Najveci dopusten tlak (PS): <K> (bar) 19 Maksmalm dovoljenl tlak (PS): <K> (bar) 24 - Maximélny povoleny tlak (PS): <K> (bar)
+ Minimum/maximum allowable temperature (TS*): + Temperatura minima/massima consentita (TS*): * Min./maks. tilladte temperatur (TS*): + NajniZalnajviSa dopustena temperatura (TS"): . dovoljena + Minimélna/maximélna povolend teplota (TS):
* TSmin: Minimum temperature at low pressure side: <L> (°C) * TSmin: temperatura minima nel lato di bassa pressione: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Min. temperatur pé lavirykssiden: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Najniza temperatura u podrucju niskog tlaka: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Minimalna temperatura na nizkotlacni stram <L>(C) * TSmin: MinimaIna teplota na nizkotlakovej strane: <L> (°C)
* TSmax: Saturated temperature corresponding with the maximum * TSmax: temperatura satura corrispondente alla pressione massima * TSmax: Meettet temperatur svarende til maks. tilladte tryk (PS): <M> *TSmax: Standardna temperatura koja odgovara najvecem dopustenom ~ * TSmax: Nasicena tem ki ustreza I * TSmax: Nasytend teplota koredpondujica s maximalnym povolenym
allowable pressure (PS): <M> (°C) consentita (PS): <M> (°C) °C tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) tlakom (PS): <M> (°C)
+ Refrigerant: <N>  Refrigerante: <N> - Kolemiddel: <N> + Rashladno sredstvo: <N> - Hladivo: <N> + Chladivo: <N>
- Setting of pressure safety device: <P> (bar) + Impostazione del dispositivo di controllo della pressione: <P> (bar) + Indstilling af tryksikringsudstyr: <P> (bar) + Postavke sigumosne naprave za tlak: <P> (bar) + Nastavfjanje vamostne naprave za tlak: <P> (bar) - Nastavenie tlakového poistného zariadenia: <P> (bar)
+ Manufacturing number and manufacturing year: refer to model nameplate - Numero di serie e anno di produzione: fare riferimento alla targhetta del - Produktionsnummer og fremstillingsar: se modellens fabriksskilt + Proizvodni broj i godina proizvodnje pogledajte natpisnu plogicu modela -+ Tovamiska Stevilka i leto proizvodnje: glejte napisno plodtico + Viyrobné ¢islo a rok vyroby: néjdete na vyrobnom Stitku modelu
02 - Maximal zulssiger Druck (PS): <K> (Bar) modello 11 - Maximalt tillatet tryck (PS): <K> (bar) 16 - Legnagyobb megengedheo nyomés (PS) <K> (bar) 20 - Maksimaalne lubatud surve (PS): <K> (bar) 25 - Izin verilen maksimum basing (PS): <K> (bar)
* Minimalimaximal zuléssige Temperatur (TS*): 07 - Méyiom swpcm’)pzvn m’con (PS): <K> (bar) + Min/max tillaten temperatur (TS*): . * Minimaalne/maksimaalne lubatud temperatuur (TS*):  Izin verilen minimum/maksimum sicaklik (TS*):
*TSmin: Mi auf der Ni <> (°C; - EAayiom/péyiom emmpemopievn Bepy (TS*): * TSmin: Minimumtemperatur pa lagtryckssidan: <L> (°C) * TSmm Legkisebb megengedhetd homerseklel a k\s nyomasu oldalon: * TSmin: Minimaalne temperatuur madalsurve kiljel: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Disiik basing tarafindaki minimum sicaklik: <L> (°C)
*TSmax; Satti \gungstempera ur die dem maximal zuldssigen Druck (PS) * TSmin: EAdxiom Beppokpaoia yio Ty nAsupu XapnAig ieang: <L> * TSmax: Méttnadstemperatur som motsvarar maximalt tilatet tryck (PS): ~ <L>(°C) * TSmax: Maksimaalsele lubatud survele (PS) vastav kiillastunud * TSmax: Izin verilen maksimum basinca (PS) karst gelen doyma
entspricht: <M> (°C) °C <M>(°C) * TSmax: A legnagyobb megengedhetd nyomésnak (PS) megfeleld temperatuur: <M> (°C) sicakligi: <M> (°C)
+ Kaltemittel: <N> * TSmax: Kopzoptvn Beppokpaoia o avTioToIef e T péyioT - Kéldmedel: <N> telitettségi homérseklet: <M> (°C) + Jahutusaine: <N> - Sogutucu: <N>
+ Einstellung der Druck-Schutzvorrichtung: <P> (Bar) emmpemdpevn mieon (PS): <M> (°C) + Instéllning for trycksakerhetsenhet: <P> (bar) - Hiitokozeg: <N> - Surve turvaseadme seadistus: <P> (bar) + Basing emniyet diizeninin ayar: <P> (bar)
+ Herstellungsnummer und Herstellungsjahr: siehe Typenschild * Wukriké: <N> « Tillverkningsnummer och tillverkningsar: se modellens namnplat ‘A mlnyomés-kapcso\é bedllitésa: <P> (bar) + Tootmisnumber ja tootmisaasta: vaadake mudeli andmeplaati  Imalat numarasi ve imalat yii: modelin inite plakasina bakin
des Modells + PuBpion mg Sidragng aopaheiag mieong: <P> (bar) 12 - Maksimalt fllatt trykk (PS): <K> (bar) - Gyartasi szam és gyartasi év: lasd a berendezés adattabléjan 21 - Makcumano gonyctumo Hansrawe (PS): <K> (bar)
03 - Pression maximale admise (PS): <K> (bar) + ApIBuOg kamaokeung kai £10G kaTaoKeung: avarpégte oty vakida * Minimalt/maksimalt tillatt temperatur (TS*): 17 Maksymalne dopuszcza\ne cisnienie (PS): <K> (bar) * MuHumManHolMakcumanKo gonycTima Temneparypa (TS*):
+ Température minimum/maximum admise (TS*): Qvayvipiong Tou povréhou * TSmin: Minimumstemperatur pa lavirykkssiden: <L> (°C) M (T8*): * TSmin: Mutumanka Temneparypa oT CTpaaTa Ha HICKOTO Hansrake:
* TSmin: température minimum coté basse pression: <L> (°C) 08 - Presséo maxima permitida (PS): <K> (bar) * TSmax: Metningstemperatur i samsvar med maksimalt tilatt trykk (PS): ~* TSmin: Minimalna temperatura po stronie niskoci$nieniowej: <L> (°C) <> (°C) <K> PS 46 bar
* TSmax: température saturée correspondant & la pression maximale + Temperaturas minima e méxima permitidas (TS*): <M>(°C) * TSmax: Temperatura nasycenia odpowiadajaca maksymalnemu * TSmax: Temneparypa Ha HaculLiaHe, Cb Ha
admise (PS): <M> (°C) * TSmin: Temperatura minima em baixa presséo: <L> (°C) - Kjolemedium: <N> dopuszczalnemu cignieniu (PS): <M> (°C) BonycTumoro Hansrare (PS): <M> (°C) <L> TSmin -30 °C
- Réfrigérant: <N> * TSmax: Temperatura de saturagdo correspondente & presséo maxima Innsmlmg av sikkerhett sanordmng for trykk: <P> (bar) + Czynnik chiodniczy: <N> + Oxnaguren; <N>
- Réglage du dispositif de sécurité de pression: <P> (bar) permitida (PS): <M> (°C) : 0g p jonsar: se modellens merkepl - Nastawa cignieni urzadzenia t <P> (bar) * Hacrpoiika Ha npeznasHoTo YCTpOiiCTBO 3a Hansrake: <P> (bar) <M> TSmax 68 °C
- Numéro de fabrication et année de fabrication: se reporter a la plaquette - Refrigerante: <N> 13- Suunn sallittu paine (PS): <K> (bar) - Numer fabryczny oraz rok produkcji: patrz tabliczka znamionowa modelu - ®a6puuen Homep  roauHa Ha NPOM3BOACTBO: BYKTE Tabenkata
signalétique du modele + Regulagdo do dispositivo de seguranga da presséo: <P> (bar)  Pienin/suurin sallittu lampétila (TS*): 18 - Presiune maxima admisibila (PS): <K> (bar) Ha Mofiena <N> R32
04 - Maximaal toelaatbare druk (PS): <K> (bar) + Nimero e ano de fabrico: consultar a placa de especificagdes * TSmin: Alhaisin matalapainepuolen [ampdtila: <L> (°C) + Temperatura minima/maxima admisibild (TS*): 22 - Maksimalus leistinas slégis (PS): <K> (bar)
+ Minimaal/maximaal toelaatbare temperatuur (TS*): da unidade * TSmax: Suurinta sallittua painetta (PS) vastaava kylléstyslampotila: * TSmin: Temperaturé minima pe partea de presiune joasé: <L> (°C) + Minimalifmaksimali leistina temperatdra (TS*): <P> 46 bar
* TSmin: Minimumtemperatuur aan lagedrukzijde: <L> (°C) 09 - MakcumansHo gonyctumoe fiasnetue (PS): <K> (6ap) <M>(°C) * TSmax: Temperatura de saturatie corespunzand presiunii maxime * TSmin: Minimali temperatira zemo slégio puséje: <L> (°C)
* TSmax: Verzadigde temperatuur die overeenstemt met de maximaal * MuumansHo/MakcumansHo aonycrumas Temneparypa (TS): - Kylmaaine: <N> admisibile (PS): <M> (°C) * TSmax: Prisotinta temperatira, atitinkamti maksimaly leisting slégj
toelaatbare druk (PS): <M> (°C) * TSmin: MuxumanbHas TemnepaTypa Ha CTOPOHE HI3KOrO AaBNeHts: - Varmuuspainelaitieen asetus: <P> (bar) - Agent frigorific: <N> (PS): <M> (°C)
+ Koelmiddel: <N> <L>(°C) + Valmistusnumero ja valmistusvuosi: katso mallin nimikilpi + Reglarea dispozitivului de siguranta pentru presiune: <P> (bar) + Saldymo skystis: <N>
+ Instelling van drukbeveiliging: <P> (bar) * TSmax: TemnepaTypa Kiunewus, cooTBeTCTByloWaAs Makcumansio 14 - Maximaini pfipustny tak (PS): <K> (bar) + Numarul de fabricatie si anul de fabricatie: consultafj placa de identificare - Apsauginio slégio prietaiso nustatymas: <P> (bar)
+ Fabricagenummer en fabricagejaar: zie naamplaat model zonyctimomy faenexuto (PS): <M> (°C) * Minimélni/maximaIni pfipustnd teplota (TS*): amodelului + Gaminio numeris ir pagaminimo metai: Zidrékite modelio pavadinimo
05 - Presion maxima admisible (PS): <K> (bar) + Xnaparext: <N> * TSmin: Minimélni teplota na mzko Iake strané: <L> (C) plokstele
+ Temperatura minima/maxima admisible (TS*): + Hacrpoifka ycTpoiicTea 3alwwTl no sanenitio: <P> (6ap) * TSmax: 4 teplota od| il 23 - Maksimalais pielaujamais spiediens (PS): <K> (bar)
* TSmin: Temperatura minima en el lado de baja presion: <L> (°C) - 3aBOACKOV! HOMEP U FOR M3rOTOBNEHIA: CMOTPUTE nacnopTHylo Tabnuky  tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) + Minimala/maksimala pielaujama temperatira (TS*):
*TSmax: Temperatura saturada correspondiente a la presion maxima mogenu + Chladivo: <N> * TSmin: Minimala temperatira zema spiediena pusé: <L> ( C)
admisible (PS): <M> (°C) - Nastaveni bezpecnostniho tlakového zafizeni: <P> (bar) * TSmax: Piesatinata temperatiira saskana ar maksi
+ Refrigerante: <N> - Vijrobni ¢islo a rok vyroby: viz typovy Stitek modelu spiedienu (PS): <M> (°C)
- Ajuste del presostato de sequridad: <P> (bar) - Dzesinatajs: <N>
- Nimero de fabricacion y afio de fabricacion: consulte la placa  Spiediena drosibas erices iestafi$ana: <P> (bar)
de especificaciones técnicas del modelo + lzgatavoSanas numurs un izgatavoSanas gads: skat. modela
izgatavotajuznémuma plaksnitie
01 Name and address of the Notified body that judged positively 06 Nome e indirizzo dellEnte riconosciuto che ha riscontrato la conformita 10 Navn og adresse pa bemyndiget organ, der har foretaget en positiv -~ 14 Nézev a adresa informovaného orgénu, ktery vydal pozitivni posouzeni 19 Ime in naslov organa za ugotavijanje skladnosti, ki je pozitivno ocenl 24 Nézov a adresa certifikacného Uradu, ktory kladne postidil zhodu so
on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive: <Q> alla Direttiva sulle apparecchiature a pressione: <Q> bedammelse af, at udstyret lever op til kravene i PED (Direktiv for shody se smémici o tlakovych zafizenich: <Q> zdruzljivost z Direktivo o tlacni opremi: <Q> smernicou pre tlakové zariadenia: <Q>
02 Name und Adresse der benannten Stelle, die positiv unter Einhaltung der 07 Ovopa kai diedBuvan Tou Koivomoinuévou opyaviayiod rou ameqdven Trykbaerende Udstyr): <Q> 15 Nazw i adresa prijavijenog tiela koje je donijelo pozitivnu prosudbuo 20 Teavitatud organi, mis hindas Surveseadmete Direktiviga dhilduvust 25 Basingh Teghizat Direkifine uygunluk hususunda olumlu olarak
Druckanlagen-Richtlinie urteilte: <Q> Bemika yia T ouppopguwan pog Ty Odnyia ESomhiopv umd Mieon: 11 Namn och adress for det anmélda organ som godként uppfyllandet av sa icom za tlaCnu opremu: <Q> positiivselt, nimi ja aadress: <Q> degerlendiren Onaylanmig kurulugun adi ve adresi: <Q>
03 Nom et adresse de l'organisme notifié qui a évalué positivement la <Q> tryckutrustningsdirekivet: <Q> 16 A vonatkoz¢ irdnyelvnek valo 21 HaumeHoBaHue 1 aipec Ha YNbAHOMOLLIEHHS OpraH, KO/iTo
conformité & la directive sur léquipement de pression: <Q> 08 Nome e morada do organismo notificado, que avaliou favoravelmente a 12 Navn pa og adresse il det autoriserte organet som positivt bedamte megfe\eloseget igazold bejelentett szervezet neve és cime: <Q> C& € NPOU3HECHA NONOXUTENHO OTHOCHO CbBMECTUMOCTTA
04 Naam en adres van de aangemelde instantie die positief geoordeeld conformidade com a directiva sobre equipamentos pressurizados: <Q> samsvar med direktivet for trykkutstyr (Pressure Equipment Directive): 17 Nazwa i adres Jednostki notyfikowanej, ktéra wydafa pozytywng opinie ¢ [lupexTveata 3a oBopyaBare nop Hansrane: <Q> <Q> VINGOTTE nv
heeft over de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur: <Q> 9 HaaBakvte 1 ajpec oprana TexHH4eckoi SHCTEPTHSS, MPAHABLLETO <Q dotyczaca speinienia wymogow Dyrektywy dot. Urzadzen Cisnieniowych: 22 - Atsakingos institucijos, kuri davé teigiama sprendima pagal sléginés Jan Olieslagerslaan 35
05 Nombre y direccion del Organismo Notificado que juzgé positivamente el peLLeme 0 p 06 13 Sen ilmoitetun elimen nimi ja osoite, joka teki mydnteisen paétoksen <Q> frangos direktyva pavadinimas ir adresas: <Q> 1800 Vilvoorde, Belgium
cumplimiento con la Directiva en materia de Equipos de Presion: <Q> 107, Aasnexvem: <Q> painelaitedirektiivin noudattamisesta: <Q> 18 Denumirea i adresa organismului notificat care a apreciat poziiv 23 Sertifikacijas institdcijas, kura ir devusi pozifivu slédzienu par atbilstibu

08-08.££9d2

# DAIKIN

Yasuto Hiraoka

Managing Director

+  Pilsen, 1st of September 2022

conformarea cu Directiva privind echipamentele sub
presiune: <@>

Spiediena lekartu Direkfivai, nosaukums un
adrese: <Q>

DAIKIN INDUSTRIES CZECH REPUBLIC s.r.o.
U Nové Hospody 1/1155, 301 00 Plzeri Skvriiany, Czech Republic





